Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.
d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Docket No. RPU-2016-0003
Settlement Schedule 1
Revenue Requirement

Page 1 of 1
Line
No Description Amount Reference

1 Rate Base 6,810,969   Settlement Schedule 2, Line 15

2 Rate of Return 7.165% Settlement Schedule 4, Line 4

3 Required Net Operating Income 488,006   Line 1 x Line 2

4 Adjusted Net Operating Income (28,004)   Settlement Schedule 3, Line 13

5 Net Operating Income Deficiency (Excess) 516,010   Line 3 - Line 4

6 Revenue Conversion Factor 1.6866 Settlement Schedule 5, Line 4

7 Revenue Deficiency (Excess) 870,315   Line 5 x Line 6

8 Adjusted Operating Revenue 2,129,456   Settlement Schedule 3, Line 1

9 Revenue Requirement 2,999,772   Line 7 + Line 8

Filed with the Iowa Utilities Board on February 17, 2017, RPU-2016-0003

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.
d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Docket No. RPU-2016-0003
Settlement Schedule 2

Rate Base
Page 1 of 1

13-Month
Line Average Pro Forma Adjusted
No Description G/L Adjustments Rate Base

1 Utility Plant In-Service 15,783,521$   2,145,569$   17,929,090$

2 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 10,178,403   7,604   10,186,007

3 Total Net Utility Plant 5,605,118$   2,137,965$   7,743,083$

4 Additions to Rate Base

5 Gas Storage 467,146   -   467,146

6 Prepaid Expenses 21,982   -   21,982

7 Cash Working Capital (294,962)   (2,088)   (297,049)

8 Total Additions to Rate Base 194,166$   (2,088)$   192,079$

9 Deductions to Rate Base

10 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 608,626   349,034   957,660

11 Customer Advances -   -   -

12 Customer Deposits 139,297   -   139,297

13 Reserve for Bad Debt 27,235   -   27,235

14 Total Deductions to Rate Base 775,158$   349,034$   1,124,192$

15 Total Rate Base 5,024,126$   1,786,843$   6,810,969$

Filed with the Iowa Utilities Board on February 17, 2017, RPU-2016-0003

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.
d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Docket No. RPU-2016-0003
Settlement Schedule 3

Income Statement
Page 1 of 1

Total Adjusted
Adjusted Income Statement

Line Year End Pro Forma Income Increase / After Increase/
No Description 2015 Adjustments Statement (Decrease) (Decrease)

1 Operating Revenues 4,330,127$   (2,200,671)$   2,129,456$   870,315$   2,999,772$

2 Operating Expenes

3 Operation Expense 3,308,107   (1,968,961)   1,339,146   1,339,146

4 Maintenance Expense 3,963   -   3,963   3,963

5 Depreciation and Amortization 533,602   7,604   541,206   541,206

6 Property Taxes 349,824   -   349,824   349,824

7 Other Taxes 45,616   -   45,616   45,616

8 Federal Income Tax 24,170   (123,320)   (99,150)   265,794   166,644

9 State Income Tax 8,049   (41,066)   (33,018)   88,511   55,493

10 Deferred Income Tax -   -   -

11 Investment Tax Credits -   -   -

12 Interest on Customer Deposits 9,873   -   9,873   9,873

13 Total Operating Expense 4,283,204   (2,125,743)   2,157,460   354,305   2,511,766

14 Net Operating Income 46,923$   (74,927)$   (28,004)$   516,010$   488,006$

Filed with the Iowa Utilities Board on February 17, 2017, RPU-2016-0003

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.
d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Docket No. RPU-2016-0003
Settlement Schedule 4

Return on Equity
Page 1 of 1

Line Cost Weighted
No Description Ratio Rate Average

1 Long Term Debt 50.000% 4.830% 2.415%

2 Preferred Stock 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

3 Common Equity 50.000% 9.500% 4.750%

4 7.165%

Filed with the Iowa Utilities Board on February 17, 2017, RPU-2016-0003

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.
d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Docket No. RPU-2016-0003
Settlement Schedule 5